
{00451005.1 }

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

John E. DeWulf (006850)
Marvin C. Ruth (024220)
Vidula U. Patki (030742)
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona  85004
T:  (602) 224-0999
F:  (602) 224-0620
jdewulf@cblawyers.com
mruth@cblawyers.com
vpatki@cblawyers.com

Attorneys for Defendants

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco 
Investment Corporation, an Arizona 
corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability 
company; David G. Beauchamp and Jane 
Doe Beauchamp, husband and wife,

Defendants.

No. CV2017-013832

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR 
LEAVE TO FILE A REPLY IN 
SUPPORT OF MOTION IN LIMINE
TO PRECLUDE USE OF 
DOCUMENTS IDENTIFIED IN 
PLAINTIFF’S RULE OF EVIDENCE 
807(b) NOTICES

Before the Court is Defendants’ Motion for Leave to File Reply in Support of Motion 

in Limine to Preclude Use of Documents Identified in Plaintiff’s Rule of Evidence 807(b) 

Notices filed May 15, 2019 (the “Motion”).  The matter has been fully brief and after the 

Court’s consideration, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED granting the Motion.  

DATED:

Honorable Daniel Martin
Judge of the Superior Court

Granted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with Modifications
***See eSignature page***

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

J. Eaton, Deputy
8/9/2019 8:00:00 AM
Filing ID 10747483



Granted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with ModificationsGranted with Modifications

/S/ Daniel Martin Date: 8/8/2019_____________________________
Judicial Officer of Superior Court

eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1eSignature Page 1 of 1

                                    Filing ID: 10747483   Case Number: CV2017-013832
                                                      Original Filing ID: 10675393
_______________________________________________________________________________



ENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGEENDORSEMENT PAGE
CASE NUMBER: CV2017-013832 SIGNATURE DATE: 8/8/2019

E-FILING ID #: 10747483 FILED DATE: 8/9/2019 8:00:00 AM

GEOFFREY M STURR

JOHN E DEWULF


