Gran	ted with Modifications *See eSignature page***	Clerk of the Superior Court  *** Electronically Filed ***  J. Eaton, Deputy  8/9/2019 8:00:00 AM  Filing ID 10747483
3 4 5 6	John E. DeWulf (006850) Marvin C. Ruth (024220) Vidula U. Patki (030742) COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 T: (602) 224-0999 F: (602) 224-0620 jdewulf@cblawyers.com wpatki@cblawyers.com vpatki@cblawyers.com	
7	Attorneys for Defendants	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA	
9	COUNTY OF MARICOPA	
10 11	Peter S. Davis, as Receiver of DenSco Investment Corporation, an Arizona corporation,	No. CV2017-013832
12 13 14	Plaintiff, v.	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION IN LIMINE TO PRECLUDE USE OF
15	Clark Hill PLC, a Michigan limited liability company; David G. Beauchamp and Jane Doe Beauchamp, husband and wife,	DOCUMENTS IDENTIFIED IN PLAINTIFF'S RULE OF EVIDENCE 807(b) NOTICES
16 17	Defendants.	
18	Before the Court is Defendants' Motion for Leave to File Reply in Support of Motion	
19	in Limine to Preclude Use of Documents Identified in Plaintiff's Rule of Evidence 807(b)	
20	Notices filed May 15, 2019 (the "Motion"). The matter has been fully brief and after the	
21	Court's consideration, and good cause appearing,	
22	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED granting the Motion.	
23	DATED:	
24		
25	Tr.	Language Daniel Mandin
26		Ionorable Daniel Martin udge of the Superior Court
	{00451005.1}	

## eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 10747483 Case Number: CV2017-013832 Original Filing ID: 10675393

**Granted with Modifications** 



## **ENDORSEMENT PAGE**

CASE NUMBER: CV2017-013832

E-FILING ID #: 10747483

SIGNATURE DATE: 8/8/2019

FILED DATE: 8/9/2019 8:00:00 AM

GEOFFREY M STURR

JOHN E DEWULF